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Date: December 19, 2003
To: Romnald Leonardt
City Clerk

From: Seth Foldy, MD 5 \
Commissioner of F

th

Re: Request to Deny a Food License (1801 W. Galena Street) Pursuant to
MCO Section 68-4 (11)

Ienclose a letter dated December 18, 2003 from Alderman Willie Hines, requesting that
the Health Department hold the application for a license filed by Leonard Massey. Mr.
Massey wishes to operate a food store at the above locatior. This location has previously
been operated as a food establishment.

Per the MCO section 68-4 (10), if there is an objection to an application for a new or
renewal license related to Section 68-4 (1 1), the Commissioner shall so notify the City
Clerk. The Utilities and Licenses Committee holds a hearing on whether to issue the
license.

Should you have questions regarding this matter, please contact Loyce C. Robinson, the
Health Department’s Consumer Environmental Health Division Manager at 286-3674.

C: Alderman Willie Hines



WILLIE L. HINES, JR.

Alderman

12th ALDERMANIC DISTRICT
City Hall, Room 205

200 East Wells Street

Milwatikee, Wisconsin 53202-3570
Office: 286-2221

Fax: 286-3456

VICE CHAIFR:
Public Safely Committee
Building Inspection Task Force

MEMBER:

Economic Development Conmnittee
Public Improvements Committee
Housing Authority Board

Community Development Block Grant
Policy Cammittee

December 18, 2003

[r. Seth Foldy, Commissioner
Health Department
City of Milwaukee

Dear Commissioner Foldy:

1 am writing this letter with regard to the “Food Dealer” license application for the
property located at 1801 W. Galena. Iam requesting that your department “hold off” on
granting the license until after a Utilities and Licenses (U&L) Committee meeting can be

held for the location.

There have been increasing nuisance and alleged criminal activities in the area associated
with the food vendor operations currently in the immediate vicinity of the aforementioned
address. These activities and others, including but not limited to, loitering, have had an
adverse impact on the quality of life for area residents. The potential for this quality of
life to be further compromised by the granting of a “Food Dealer” license to 1801 W.
Galena/prior to a U&L hearing is substantial.

Thagk you in advance for your consideration. Please contact me at extension(s) 2659 or
3965 if you have questions or would like to discuss this matter further.
H

Sig{cerely_,

"Ce: Loyce Robinson, Manager

Consumer Environmental Health
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John §. Neroulst

Milwankee

Heaith Department

web siter www milwaukes.gov

Date: December 16, 2003
To: Ronald Leonardt
City Clerk

From: Seth Foldy, MD “’“‘/

Commissioner of Health

Re: Request to Deny a Food License (332 N. Milwaukee Street) Pursuant to
MCO Section 68-4 (11)

I'enclose an email dated December 15, 2003 from Lucy Krajna, Legislative Assistant in
tormer Alderman Paul Henningsen’s district, requesting the Health Department to deny
the application for a license filed by Jason R. Metke. Mr. Metke wishes to operate a
restaurant/tavern at the above location. This location has previously been a food
establishment,

Per the MCO Section 68-4 (10), if there is an objection to an application for a new or
renewal license related to Section 68-4 (11), the Commissioner shall so notity the City
Clerk. The Utilities and Licenses Committee holds a hearing on whether to issue the
license.

Should you have questions regarding this matter, please contact Loyce C. Robinson, the
Health Department’s Consumer Environmental Health Division Manager at 286-3674.

C: Lucy Krajna




